
RESOLUTION NO.  _____ 
 
Resolution Of The City Council Of The City Of Emeryville Authorizing The City 
Manager To Execute A First Amendment To The Contract With Regional 
Government Services To Increase The Total Contract Amount By $50,000 From 
$75,000 To $125,000 And Extend The Contract Term To December 31, 2025 For 
Finance Consulting Services 
 
 
WHEREAS, the City’s Finance Director resigned on October 18, 2024, creating a need 
for temporary assistance to support the transition and facilitate the recruitment of a new 
Finance Director; and 
 
WHEREAS, the City finds that specialized knowledge, skills, and training are necessary 
to render the services necessary to continue the work provided; and 
 
WHEREAS, the City Council desires to continue engagement with Contractor for Finance 
Department services; now, therefore, be it 
 
RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Emeryville that the City Manager is 
authorized to execute a First Amendment to the Contract with Regional Government 
Services to increase the total contract amount by $50,000 from $75,000 to $125,000 and 
extend the contract term to December 31, 2025. 
 
 
ADOPTED, by the City Council of the City of Emeryville at a regular meeting held 
Tuesday, May 6, 2025, by the following vote: 
 

AYES:    

NOES:    

ABSTAIN:    

ABSENT:    

   

  MAYOR 

   

ATTEST:  APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

   

CITY CLERK  CITY ATTORNEY 
 
ATTACHMENTS 

 Exhibit A – First Amendment to RGS Contract 

 
 

Docusign Envelope ID: 7CBC4D30-6202-4426-8A9E-D7884D89B87D


		2025-05-01T10:37:43-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




